EXHIBIT

«“ An
Page 1 of 3
Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order
ROUND ROCK TEXAS
rev, 01/16
Department: Utilities and Enviromental Services
Project
Name: Cycle 3 Basins 4 & 5 Manhole Rehabilitation Date: 7/25/24
City Project Change Order/Quantity
ID Number VY\ r\/ H 3,[ Adjustment No. Q1.1
Vendor Fuguay, Inc. 4861 Old Hwy 81, New Braunfels, Tx 78132 830-606-1882
Company Name Address Phone No.
Justification

Additional three Manholes for rehablitation identified by City of Round Rock crews. Repairs include infiltration repair, clay bottom bench
reworking and very deep interceptor manhole with infiltration with complete recoating of two manholes.

SUMMARY Amount % Change
Original Contract Price: I $410,640.40

Previous Quantity Adjustment(s): $0.00

This Quantity Adjustment: $55,504.00

Total Quantity Adjustment(s): $55,504.00

Total Contract Price with Quantity Adjustment(s): I $466,144.40

Previous Change Order(s): $0.00 0%
This Change Order: $7,572.00 2%
Total Change Order(s) To Date: $7,572.00 2%
Adjusted Contract Price [Original Contract Price Plus

Quantity Adjustment(s) Plus Change Order(s)]: $473,716.40-
Difference between Original and Adjusted Contract Prices: $63,076.00

Original Contract Time: 140 Days

Time Adjustment by previous Quan. Adj./Change Order: 0

Time Adjustment by this Quan. Adj./Change Order: 0

New Contract Time: 140 Days

Prepared By: 77761/\//( d Merk Huced Projed Mayeser (ORR  §-7-24

Signature Printed Name, Title, Company’ Date

Contradoom%"\j A AUCHEN TACKSN 0Fp, FUQUAY, 1HC ?/ 7/ 26 Z‘/

Signature Printed Name, Title, Company Date
City Project W H
varcger: /1 J ok Mark Huro froject Mlancger /-2
Signature Printed Name, Title ~J Date
Mayor/City
Manager

Signature Printed Name, Title Date


Ann Franklin
Exhibit A


Page 2 of 3

Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order

ROUND ROCK TEXAS

rev, 01/16

Project Name: Cycle 3 Basins 4 & 5 Manhole Rehabilitation

Quan. Adj./Change Order No.:

Item Description

Remove and/or Abrade Existing Coatings
within Manhole or Structure

Q11

Change Order Data

SQFT

Contract
Time

631

Adjustment
Unit Price

$12.00 $7,572.00 0

$0.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

[
$0.00
k
k

50.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

0.00




ROUND ROCX TEXAS

rev, 01/16

Bid Item #

Quan. Adj./Change Order No.: Q1.1

Item Description

Condition Standatds and Repair Methods -

Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order

Project Name: Cycle 3 Basins 4 & 5 Manhole Rehabilitation

Quantity Adjustment Data

Unit

Qty.

Unit Price

Amount

Page 3 of 3

Contract
Time
Adjustment

2 Condition 3 SQFT 999 $41.00 $40,959.00 0
Inflow & Infiltration Repair - Injection of
3 Chemical Grout Material GAL 12 $245.00 $2,940.00 0
Inflow & Infiltration Repair - Injection of
Chemical Grout Material - Labor &
4 Equipment HR 12 $185.00 $2,220.00 0
[Manhale Bench and Invert Repair 4'
5 Diameter Base EA 2 $600.00 $1,200.00 0
9 Set Up 6" Pump (Per Pump) EA 3 $995.00 $2,985.00 0
10 Set Up 6" Piping/Hose LF 200 $8.00 $1,600.00 0
11 Operate 6" Pumping System DAY 3 $1,200.00 $3,600.00 0
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
!!TAI-&' gss.so4.oo| 0 ‘




FUQUAY, INC.

FUQUAY

ZyBoard

4861 Oid Hwy 81. New Braunfels, TX 78132

PROPOSAL

DATE: July 23, 2024
PROJECT: City of Round Rock Cycle 3 Basin 4 & 5 MH Rehabilitation Additional Quantities

Cured In Place Pipe CIPP for Pipeline Rehabilitation #731-24

.
Phone (830) 606-1882 Fax (830) 606-1885

PROJECT SPECIFIC
LISTPRICING MEMBER PRICING DISCOUNTED PRICING
SECTION Ii: UV CURED PRODUCT
ORIGHAL &
ADDIIONAL |
[ORIGINAL PROJECT  QUANTITES TOTAL
ToTALs A8,
MEM3
Structure (Manhole) Rehabllitation and Corrosion Protection
and Related items
Seciont
Rom 3 22104 d d Repair Methods — Condition 1 $23.00| $63,802,00 3161 521.39| $59,335,86
T
Bom3 22103 Standard Methods — Condition 3 $5400] $175,500,00 3378 $50.22| $163,21500
T
bom 3 22104 inflow & Infitcation Repair f Chemical $32100] _ $16,05000 -$52247] $208.53|  $14,92650
T
Bom 3 22105 & Infi Rey jection of Chemical Grout Material-Labor & E $26400|  $12,20000 -$17.08| $22692  $11,34600
Secoon i
tom 3 22106 Manhole Banch and invert Repalr 4 Dlameter Base $80250| $40,927,50 856,18 $74633|  $38,062,58
T
om 3 22120 . PCM) - Additional 1 mil thickness $030| $104,025,00 3002/ $028| $96.74325
T
fom3 2121 R /ot Abrada Existing Coatis or Structure $15.50) $0.00 $1.09 $14.62 $0.00
hom 3 22123 Assembly, up to 12° $2247.00]  $2.247.00) -$157.20 $2089.71|  $2089.71
Secion
hom 3 22135 Travel and Mobilzation- Manhole Rehabilitation Crew from New Braunfels, TX $2550| _ $2,091.00 $1.79 s2372|  $1,94463
TEM4
Bypass for Gravity Pipelines and Related ltems
Secton!
hom 4 23102 SeiUp 6" Pump (Per Pump) $2,568.00] $20,544.00 $179.76 52,38824|  $19,105.92
SoctonT
hom 4 23108 SetUp 6" PipingMose $2550]  $81,600,00 $1.79 $2372|  $75.888,00
Socion
hom s 23114 Operate 6" $385200|  $30816,00 526964 $3,56236|  $28,658,88
EM 20
All Other and ftems.
and Related ftems
Sy
Secton!  fom
2 $3.21000] §: o 322470 $2,985.30| $191,059.20
eI
2 38300 Traffic Control Plan (3rd Party Certfied) $9,630.00| $308,160.00. -$674.10] $6,955.90 $28
SPECIAL PROJECT NOTES mcReAst iR
1) ALL MANHOLES TO BE REHABILITATED, NO REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF ANY MANHOLE IS INCLUDED.
2) NO EXTERNAL DROP WILL BE INSTALLED, AN INTERNAL DROP IS INCLUDED IN THE PROPOSAL
3 ARE FOR MANHOLES: X

ALL MATERIAL IS GUARANTEED TO BE AS SPECIFIED, AND THE WORK TO BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS SUBMITTED FOR THE ABOVE WORK AND COMPLETED IN A SUBSTANTIAL WORKMANLIKE
MANNER. ANY ALTERATION OR DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS INVOLVING EXTRA COSTS WILL BE
FXECUTED ONLY UPON WRITTEN ORDERS AND WILL BECOME AN EXTRA CHARGE OVER AND ABOVE THE QUOTATION,
WORKER'S COMPENSATION AND PUBLIC LIABILITY INSURANCE ON ABOVE WORK T0 BF FURNISHED BY FUQUAY', INC:
THERE MAV BE AN CCHARGE FOR AW. AND/OR BEING

LISTED AS AN ADDITIONAL INSURED ON FUQUAY'S INSURANCE. THE CHARGE SHALL BE EQUAL TO THE

AMOUNT CHARGED TO FUQUAY FOR SATD SERVICE.

EXCLUSIONS:
BOND, SALES TAX. AND OCP BARRICADES, SIGNS. TRAFFIC HANDLING
'S, BURDENS. FEES. LTRATION REPAIR
WASTE HAUL-OFF DEWATERING
SURVEVING ALL BYPASS PUMPING AND PIPE PLUGGING
SITE CLEARING PROVIDING AND/OR PERFURMING ANY TESTING
TERMS:
PAYMENT FOR SERVICES SHALL BE DUE AND PAYARLE WITHIN THIRTY DAYS OF THE DATEMONTH THE WORK IS ACCEPTED BY.
PERFORMEN. THIS PROPOSAL MAY BE WITHDRAWN BY US IF NOT ACCEITED WITHIN THIRTY DAYS,
COMPANY
RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,
NAME:

FUQUAY. INC TILE:




